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Public Holidays Act (Chapter 321) 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

I , Theodore Zurenuoc, Acting Governor-General , by virtue of the powers conferred by Sections I, 2 and 3 of the 
Public Holidays Act (Chapter 32 I) and all other powers me enabling, act ing with, and in accordance with, the advice 
of the National Executive Council, hereby:-

(a) appoint Monday, 13th June, 2016 to be the day to commemorate the birthday of the Queen; and 

(b) appoint Friday, 16th September, 2016 to be the day to commemorate the attainment of Independent 
Sovereign Nationhood; and 

(c) appoint Saturday, 23rd July, 20 I 6 to be the day to Commemorate the PNG Remembrance Day; and 

(d) for general information notify that the fo llowing days shall be observed as Public Holidays throughout 
Papua New Guinea:-

New Year 's Day, Friday, 1st January, 2016. 

Good Friday, Friday, 25th March, 20 I 6. 

Easter Saturday, Saturday, 26th March, 20 I 6. 

Easter Sunday, Sunday, 27th March, 20 16. 

Easter Monday, Monday, 28th March, 20 I 6. 

Queens Birthday, Monday, 13th June, 2016. 

National Remembrance Day, Saturday, 23rd July, 20 16. 

The National Repentance Day, Friday, 26th August, 2016 . 

Independence Day, Friday, 16th September, 20 I 6. 

Christmas Day, Sunday, 25th December, 20 16. 

Boxing Day, Monday, 26th December, 20 I 6. 

In-lieu of Christmas Day Falls on Sunday, Tuesday 27th December, 2016. 

Dated this 23 rd day of September, 2015. 

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut, Acting Government Printer, 
POr1 Moresbv.-578 . 

T. ZURENUOC, 
Acting Governor-General. 




